BULLETIN
DEZURIK .5–3" (15–80MM) PEC
ECCENTRIC PLUG VALVES
FEBRUARY 2020
12.00-1A
Time-Tested Quality
In thousands of installations worldwide, DeZURIK

ACC*CN101. Specify number of feet required
and number of pieces.
Ordering Example:
ACC*CN101
Chain 1 piece 10 feet long
MNA Adapter for Lever
Actuated Valves
The MNA adapter is required in order to use Floor
Boxes (FB), Valves Boxes (VB), Extension Fittings
(EF), Tee Wrenches (WRT) and Extended Nut
(ENLV). To order, add MNA to basic valve code.
Ordering Example:
PEC,2,F1,CI,NBR,CR*MNA
Manual Actuators
10 www.dezurik.com
FB Floor Box for
Lever Actuated Valves
Includes floor box and cover
only. Can be used with valves
having operating nut mounted on the
valve or extended with top of nut 2"
(50mm) from top of floor box. All
valves for use with floor boxes are Tee
Wrench actuated (order separately).
Order extended operating nuts
(ENLV) separately. Floor box requires MNA adapters
(order separately). Order floor boxes
separately. Specify ACC*FB and depth of floor box
in 1" (25mm) increments from 6–18" (150–455mm).
Standard depth is 6" (150mm).
Ordering Example:
ACC*FB6
ENLV Extended Nut for
Lever Actuated Valves
For use with ACC*FB Floor Box or VB Valve Box.
Includes operating nut, couplings and pipe. Valves
for use with ENLV Extended Nut must be ordered
with MNA adapters. All valves for use with ENLV are
Tee Wrench activated (order separately). Order as a
separate item by giving ACC*ENLV
followed by a dash and valve size. Give required
length from centerline of valve to top of nut.
Ordering Example:
ACC*ENLV-3
Centerline of valve to top of valve nut 126 inches (3200mm)
FB
ENLV
	 Valve	 Minimum Dimension
	 Size	 C/L of Valve to Top of Nut
	 .5–1" 	 (15–25mm)	   9.25" 	 (235mm)
	 1.25–1.5" 	 (32–40mm)	   9.63" 	 (245mm)
	 2" 	 (50mm)	 11.00" 	 (280mm)
	 2.5" 	 (65mm)	 13.50" 	 (345mm)
	 3" 	 (80mm)	 14.13" 	 (360mm)
EF
FS101 Floor Stand for
Lever Actuated Valves
Includes floor stand only. For
extension pipe and fittings, order
EF Extension Assembly. Lever
actuated valves for use with
EF Extension and FS101 Floor
Stand must be ordered with
adapters. Order floor stands
as a separate item.
Ordering Example:
ACC*FS101
FS101
EF Extension for
Lever Actuated Valves
Includes extension pipe,
bearing plate and couplings.
Valves for use with EF
Extensions must be ordered
with MNA adapters. Order
Extension Assembly as a separate
item by giving code ACC*EF
followed by a dash and valve
size. Specify length from
centerline of valve to bottom of
bearing plate. When ordering
for use with FS101 Floor Stand,
give dimension from centerline
of valve to base of floor stand.
Ordering Example:
ACC*EF-3
Centerline of valve to bottom of bearing plate
110 inches (2795mm)
EF
VB Valve Box for Lever
Actuated Valves
Valve boxes are for use with lever
actuated valves. Includes valve box
and cover. Can be used with valves
having operating nut mounted on the
valve or extended with top of nut 6"
(150mm) from top of valve box. All
valves for use with valve boxes are Tee
Wrench actuated (order separately).
Order extended operating nuts (ENLV)
separately. Valve box requires MNA
adapters (order separately). To order valve boxes,
specify valve centerline to top of valve box (grade).
VB
Ordering Example:
ACC*WRT250-A
WRT Tee Wrench
Valves for Tee Wrench operation must be ordered
with MNA Adapter or ENLV Extended Nut. To order
Tee Wrenches, list order code per table below.
Wrench Length
Valve Size
.5-2" (15-50mm) 2.5–3" (65–80mm)
4 Feet (120cm) (Standard) ACC*WRT250-B ACC*WRT250-C
5 Feet (150cm) ACC*WRT251-B ACC*WRT251-C
6 Feet (185cm) ACC*WRT252-B ACC*WRT252-C
7 Feet (215cm) ACC *WRT253-B ACC*WRT253-C
8 Feet (245cm) ACC*WRT254-B ACC*WRT254-C
Accessories — Manual Actuators
11www.dezurik.com
Handwheel and Chainwheel Actuators
Manual gear actuator housings are